Mar. 31, 2016

(1) This information is derived from the Fund’s audited annual financial statements.

(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series over the fiscal year.

(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.

(4) This information is provided for the years ended March 31.

Sentry Conservative Balanced Income Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2021

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5)

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio

before waivers
or absorptions

after taxes (2)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

year (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % % %

Series A
Commencement of operations January 26, 2012
Mar. 31, 2021	 47,790	 5,325	 2.22	 2.00	 0.22	 2.22	 10.83	 0.02	 10.06
Mar. 31, 2020	 50,234	 6,142	 2.21	 2.00	 0.21	 2.21	 10.69	 0.02	 8.26
Mar. 31, 2019	 77,465	 8,044	 2.27	 2.06	 0.21	 2.27	 10.64	 0.04	 8.44
Mar. 31, 2018	 114,093	 11,559	 2.24	 n/a	 n/a	 2.24	 n/a	 0.04	 8.76
Mar. 31, 2017	 187,985	 17,425	 2.25	 n/a	 n/a	 2.25	 n/a	 0.03	 12.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 	 	 	 n/a	 n/a	 	 n/a

Series B
Commencement of operations January 26, 2012
Mar. 31, 2021	 3,256	 365	 2.25	 2.00	 0.25	 2.25	 12.76	 0.02	 10.06
Mar. 31, 2020	 7,088	 872	 2.26	 2.00	 0.26	 2.26	 12.81	 0.02	 8.26
Mar. 31, 2019	 13,543	 1,414	 2.30	 2.05	 0.25	 2.30	 12.86	 0.04	 8.44
Mar. 31, 2018	 30,272	 3,081	 2.24	 n/a	 n/a	 2.24	 n/a	 0.04	 8.76
Mar. 31, 2017	 73,358	 6,816	 2.27	 n/a	 n/a	 2.27	 n/a	 0.03	 12.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 	 	 	 n/a	 n/a	 	 n/a

Series F
Commencement of operations January 26, 2012
Mar. 31, 2021	 26,294	 2,610	 1.15	 1.03	 0.12	 1.15	 11.64	 0.02	 10.06
Mar. 31, 2020	 26,165	 2,895	 1.15	 1.03	 0.12	 1.15	 11.48	 0.02	 8.26
Mar. 31, 2019	 42,303	 4,035	 1.18	 1.07	 0.11	 1.18	 11.45	 0.04	 8.44
Mar. 31, 2018	 67,719	 6,392	 1.11	 n/a	 n/a	 1.11	 n/a	 0.04	 8.76
Mar. 31, 2017	 120,036	 10,509	 1.12	 n/a	 n/a	 1.12	 n/a	 0.03	 12.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 	 	 	 n/a	 n/a	 	 n/a

Series I
Commencement of operations January 26, 2012
Mar. 31, 2021	 2,925	 260	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.02	 10.06
Mar. 31, 2020	 2,650	 266	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.02	 8.26
Mar. 31, 2019	 3,523	 310	 0.09	 0.09	 -	 0.09	 -	 0.04	 8.44
Mar. 31, 2018	 4,852	 428	 0.11	 n/a	 n/a	 0.11	 n/a	 0.04	 8.76
Mar. 31, 2017	 6,918	 574	 0.13	 n/a	 n/a	 0.13	 n/a	 0.03	 12.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 	 	 	 n/a	 n/a	 	 n/a

Series P
Commencement of operations March 25, 2015